CONTINUUM OF CARE

2018 COC NOFA

ATTACHMENT 2. PHA ADMINISTRATION PLAN, 1C-5

Table of Contents

1.	Written Commitment from Housing Authority of Tulare County	2
2.	Written Commitment from Housing Authority of Kings County	3



September 14, 2018

Ms. Machael Smith, Executive Director Kings Tulare Homeless Alliance PO Box 1742 Visalia, CA 93279

RE: HOUSING AUTHORITY AND ALLIANCE PARTNERSHIP

Dear Ms. Smith,

The Housing Authority of Tulare County is pleased to partner with the Kings Tulare Homeless Alliance through the Opening Doors program. In an effort to address the lack of affordable housing as individuals and families move from Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH) to housing stability, the Housing Authority has set aside ten (10) vouchers in our Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) program to address homeless preferences.

In order to comply with the FY2018 CoC Program competition NOFA, consider this letter to be documentation of coordination and engagement from the Housing Authority.

The Housing Authority looks forward to a continued partnership with the Kings Tulare Homeless Alliance. Please contact me for further discussion, or with any questions or concerns at (559) 627-3700, extension 116.

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF TULARE

Miguel Perez

Program Coordinator

MP/mp



5140 W Cypress Ave • PO Box 791 • Visalia CA 93279 Voice: (559) 627-3700 • TTY: (800) 735-2929 • Fax: (559) 733-0169 This institution is an equal opportunity provider, and employer.



670 S. Irwin Street Hanford, California 93230 (559) 582-3120 FAX (559) 582-8471 CSD: 711



700 – 6 ½ Avenue Corcoran, California 93212 (559) 992-2957 FAX (559) 992-8415

August 31, 2018

Ms. Machael Smith, Executive Director Kings/Tulare Homeless Alliance P.O. Box 1742 Visalia, CA 93279

Re: Housing Authority and Alliance Partnership

Dear Ms. Smith,

The Housing Authority of Kings County is pleased to partner with the Alliance through the Opening Doors program. In an effort to address the lack of affordable housing as individuals and families move from Permanent Supportive Housing (PSH) to housing stability, the Housing Authority has set aside two (2) vouchers in our Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) program to address homeless preferences.

In order to comply with the FY2018 COC Program competition NOFA, consider this letter to be documentation of coordination and engagement from the Housing Authority.

The Housing Authority looks forward to a continued partnership with the Kings/Tulare Homeless Alliance. Please contact me for further discussion, or with any questions or concerns. My contact information is (559) 582-2806 ext. 112 or sjackon-bobo@hakc.com.

Regards,

Sandra Jackson-Bobo

Executive Director